DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-919342

Pgs=4 \$35.00

09/07/2018 12:56 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RPTT: \$-0-Recording Requested By: Western Title Company, Inc. Escrow No. 099099-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Sheri Elaine Blackwell 962 Desert Court Carson City, NV 89705 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

APN#: 1420-07-812-006

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B:030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Douglas Peter Blackwell, spouse of the grantee herein, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Sheri Elaine Blackwell, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 65, in Block M, as set forth on the Final Map No. 1001-09 of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 6B, 7A AND 8B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 30, 1996, in Book 196, Page 5112, as Document No. 380052 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 2, 1996, in Book 296, Page 251, as Document No. 380351.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are husband and wife. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as her sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that he might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 08/31/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Dougras Peter Blackwell	
STATE OF	1
by Douglas Peter Blackwell.	\ /
Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PORPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN	CIVIL CODE 3 1103
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sants Clap Sefore me, _/	Margaret Clar Notary Publi
personally appeared Douglas Blac	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the satisfactory evidence of the control of the person of the control of the cont	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
MARGARET CLEAR Notery Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Santa Clara County Commission # 2204577 My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can d	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Grant Bax	gran + Sale Dord
Document Date: 9-5-2018	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Grardian of Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator Other:
Other:Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

l.	Assessors Parcel Number(a) 1420-07-812-006	s)					
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OP	TIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	3	T/INSTRUMEN		1 1	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	ŧ	PAC			
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:			
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:				
	i) ☐ Other	II) [] Modife Home	10723				
	i) [] Odiei	•••					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$ 0				N.,
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur				····		$\overline{}$
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	x Due:	\$0		V		\.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		/		1		`\
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/		\			
•••		nption per NRS 375.090,	Section #5)			
		or Exemption: husband dea		to wife, no con	sideratio	on	
	•	•	The state of				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		\ / .	/		
	•			/			
	The undersigned declares a 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallows result in a penalty of 10% of	on provided is correct to the on if called upon to substan once of any claimed exemp	he best of the ntiate the info ntion, or other	ir information a rmation provid determination	ınd belie ed hereii	f, and can be 1. Furthermore, the	
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally liabl	e for an	y additional amou	nt
owe			Α.	1			
Sign	ature		_Capacity(tscrow	Ital	nt	
Sign	ature		_Capacity	Escrow	<u> </u>		
_							
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	FORMATION		GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	TION	
1	(REQUIRED)	210	(REQUIR				
Prin			Print Name:	Sheri Elaine I	3lackwel	1	
Nam							-
Addı	ress: 1,4656 Stinebridge		Address:	962 Desert Co	ourt		_
City			City:	Carson City		···············	_
State	<u>CA</u>	Zip: 95037	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89705	-
	\						
	IPANY/PERSON REQUES						
	(required if not the seller or buy			//. 000000 N	T P.		
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On bel	half of Western Little Comp	any Es	c. #: <u>099099-W</u>	ΓÜ		
Addr		04- 100					
73°4	1362 Highway 395,						
Jity/	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	89410 BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE BECO	つないたい/Mi/ごなへ!	FILMEN		
	(NO N EUD	PIO DECORE (1110 LOUM)	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(()		